Seaside Park Board of Education

313 S.W. Central Avenue Seaside Park, New Jersey 08752

Telephone: (732) 793-7757 Fax: (732) 793-4025

LEGAL NOTICE

ASBURY PARK PRESS: FOR PUBLICATION ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2017

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Seaside Park Board of Education wishes to announce the following January meeting schedule:

Monday, January 8, 2018 – 6:30 P.M. – Regular & Annual Re-Organization Meeting; formal action will be taken

Monday, January 8, 2018 – Closed Session; formal action will not be taken

All meetings will be held in the Seaside Park Elementary School, 313 S.W. Central Avenue, Seaside Park.

Barry J. Parliman Business Administrator/ Board Secretary